Confenfs (Continued)

$-2

Chap.
238f)
239
240
241
242 )
243
244
245 f)
246 1)
247f1)
248
249 1)
250 1)
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263f)
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

Name or type numiber
Signal

Rosemaling Midget Rec. #12
Clandestine Midget Rec. #13

Paraset hand generator
Kongshavnerer Pt, 2

Claondestine Midget Rec. #14

Vanity case agents set
MA-444 Svenskesuperen
VHF-seft

RPO 1 and 4

Eureka RN

Type 51-1

Type 31-3

R-129

R-131

R-143

Polish A series (1)

Polish A series (Il)
Vitava -l

Sazava |-l

Sazava il

Broom bug

Czech bug

KGB bugs

Topas

OG transmitter

Hvezda 5A

KE 7108

Chinese guerila's sets
SE 88/5 in a box
Unknown agents set
Polish suitcase set

Seja

32620

SBON

RF-10

PS ZOT

VXW-100

PR-22

Securitate bug
M-135P

EtK

Maxim, Sandra, Rita
VXW 010

Mt 910  (clert receivers 1)
Mt 920 (alert receivers 2)
HSGT M-4/FRM-2 (dlert rx 3)

RR-21A  (clert receivers 4)
RR-49A  (clert recelvers 5)
RR-117  (clert receivers 6)

Category/function
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Power (generators)
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Special equipment
Transmifters and Recelivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmifters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Radio Based bug

Radio Based bug

Radio Based bug
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmifters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Special equipment
Special equipment
Transmifters and Receivers
Special equipment
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Recelivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitfers and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transmitters and Receivers
Transritters and Receivers

Country

Russla

Norway

Norway
England
Norway

Norway
Czechoslovakia
Sweden
Sweden

Russia

England
England
England

Russia

Russia

Russia

England
England
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Russia
Czechoslovakia
Germany W
Czechoslovakia
GDR

China
Germany WW2
GDR

Poland

Latvia

GDR
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakia
Romania
Poland

Poland
Czechoslovakia
Czechoslovakio
Sweden
Sweden
Denmark
France

France

France

Contributor
Alexander

Arkivet, Norway
Arkivet, Norway
Musee des Comm,
Hjiemmefront Mus.
Various museums
Jaon Lexa

Tore Moe Namsos
Tore Moe Namsos
Alexander

Bjorn West Museum
Various

Various

Alexander
Alexander

Jozef Buda

Petr Green Wave
Petr Green Wave
Petr Green Wave
Jan Lexa

Jan Lexa

Jan Lexa

Jan Lexa

Immo Hahn

Pelr Green Wave
Detlev Vreisieben
John Seager
Thomas Hoppe
Detlev Vrielsleben
Bogdan Szkudlarek
Detlev Vieisleben
Detlev Vrieisieben
Jozef Burda
Jozef Burda
Jozef Burda

Jan Bednd

Jan Bednd
Cryptomuseum
Bogdan Szkudiarek
Bogdan Szkudlarek
Detlev Vreisieben
Jozef Burda
Thomas Horstedt
Thomas Horstedt
Jan Poortman
Ugo Fermi

Jan Poortman

Page
Q3
95
96
2
99
103
104
107
109
113
115
116
118
122
123
125
128
133
139
140
141
142
143
144
146
147
148
149
150
154
160
162
164
165
167
170
174
177
179
180
182
184
185
187
189
192
195
197
199
201

Wireless for the Warrior - Volume 4

Supplement Pt. 3, Contents -3
Contents (continued)

Chap. Name or type number Category/function Country Contributor
288 BV611andBV 612 (alertrec. 7) Transmitters and Receivers England 202
289 NK1 Transmitters and Receivers Czechoslovakia  Miro Homik 204
290 Infroduction Armia Krajowa Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudiarek 206
291f) OBA AK1 Transmiiters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 208
292f) OSBtype 1  AK2 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 211
293 OSBiype2 AK3 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudiarek 213
294 OSuU AK4 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudiarek 215
295  NSP AK5 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 216
296 NS 30 AKé6 Transmitters and Receivers ~ Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 218
297 NS35 AK7 Transmitfers and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudiarek 220
298 RK-1 AK8 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 222
299  Lightning AKS Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 223
300 Thunderstorm AK10 Transmitters and Receivers Poland Bogdan Szkudlarek 226
Info page 230

Excel file for searching Chapters.

Alsp dependent on ir}coming Ipaterial from the much respected contributors, it was seldom possible to put chapters together in a specific and
loglcal sequence. This was quite clear when the WftW Vol. 4 Supplements series started with separate loose leaf chapters.
With nearly 300 chapters it became rather awkward to find back a specific chapter. It was Pete McCollum, NOTDM, who prepared an Excel

file which allowed easy searching and sorting the 300 currently published chapters. For easy standard search a printable index was later pro-
duced. See the Downloads page: www.wiftw.nl/downloads.htm]

A loose leaf folder for WAW Volume 4 Supplement.

Shown right is a suggestion for a simple and inexpensive method to
keep the printed chapters together in plastic clear view A4 document
folders. Printable front cover sheets, provided in the Downloads chapter
of this site, will give the folders an attractive appearance.

Printe(.i and bound copies of Supplement Part 1, 2 and are now available,
matching the size and appearance of the WftW Book series. See
www.lulu.com/spotlight/wftw

COPYRIGHT.

Althqugh a number of pitztures were taken by myself from borrowed equipment, the copyright of the majority of photos is owned by the
%ontrlbutors, who gave kind permission for publishing their material in the Supplement.
hough downloading, copying and further distribution of the WHW Volume 4 Supplement is highly encouraged in its original form, the

use of indiyidual pictures is not permitted and expressive permission must be obtained from the contributor mentioned in the ‘References’
of the particular Supplement chapter.




