Supplement Pt. 3, Contents - 2

Contents (Continued)

				O a márilla crito r	Pago
Chap.	Name or type number	Category/function	Country	Contributor Alexander	Page 93
238f)	Signal	Transmitters and Receivers	Russia	Arkivet, Norway	95
239	Rosemaling Midget Rec. #12	Transmitters and Receivers	Norway	Arkivet, Norway	96
240	Clandestine Midget Rec. #13	Transmitters and Receivers	Norway	Musee des Comm.	97
241	Paraset hand generator	Power (generators)	England	Hiemmefront Mus.	99
242 f)	Kongshavnerer Pt. 2	Transmitters and Receivers	Norway	Various museums	103
243	Clandestine Midget Rec. #14	Transmitters and Receivers	Norway	Jan Lexa	104
244	Vanity case agents set	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Tore Moe Namsos	107
245 f)	MA-444 Svenskesuperen	Transmitters and Receivers	Sweden	Tore Moe Namsos	107
246 f)		Transmitters and Receivers	Sweden		113
247f)	RPO 1 and 4	Transmitters and Receivers	Russia	Alexander	115
248	Eureka RN	Special equipment	England	Bjorn West Museum	116
249 f)	Type 51-1	Transmitters and Receivers	England	Various	118
250 f)	Type 31-3	Transmitters and Receivers	England	Various	
251	R-129	Transmitters and Receivers	Russia	Alexander	122
252	R-131	Transmitters and Receivers	Russia	Alexander	123
253	R-143	Transmitters and Receivers	Russia	Jozef Buda	125
254	Polish A series (I)	Transmitters and Receivers	England		128
255	Polish A series (II)	Transmitters and Receivers	England		133
256	VItava I-II	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Petr Green Wave	139
257	Sazava I-II	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Petr Green Wave	140
258	Sazava III	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Petr Green Wave	141
259	Broom bug	Radio Based bug	Czechoslovakia	Jan Lexa	142
260	Czech bug	Radio Based bug	Czechoslovakia	Jan Lexa	143
261	KGB bugs	Radio Based bug	Russia	Jan Lexa	144
262	Topas	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Jan Lexa	146
263f)	OG transmitter	Transmitters and Receivers	Germany W	Immo Hahn	147
264	Hvezda 5A	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Petr Green Wave	148
265	KE 7108	Transmitters and Receivers	GDR	Detlev Vreisleben	149
266	Chinese guerilla's sets	Transmitters and Receivers	China	John Seager	150
267	SE 88/5 in a box	Transmitters and Receivers	Germany WW2	Thomas Höppe	154
268	Unknown agents set	Transmitters and Receivers	GDR	Detlev Vreisleben	160
269	Polish suitcase set	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	162
270	Seja	Transmitters and Receivers	Latvia	Detlev Vreisleben	164
271	32620	Special equipment	GDR	Detlev Vreisleben	165
272	SBON	Special equipment	Czechoslovakia	Jozef Burda	167
273	RF-10	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Jozef Burda	170
274	PS ZOT	Special equipment	Czechoslovakia	Jozef Burda	174
275	VXW-100	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Jan Bedná	177
276	PR-22	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Jan Bedná	179
277	Securitate bug	Transmitters and Receivers	Romania	Cryptomuseum	180
278	M-135P	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	182
279	EŁK	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	184
280	Maxim, Sandra, Rita	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Detlev Vreisleben	185
281	VXW 010	Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Jozef Burda	187
282	Mt 910 (alert receivers 1)	Transmitters and Receivers	Sweden	Thomas Horstedt	189
283	Mt 920 (alert receivers 2)	Transmitters and Receivers	Sweden	Thomas Horstedt	192
284	HSGT M-4/FRM-2 (alert rx 3)	Transmitters and Receivers	Denmark	Jan Poortman	195
285	RR-21A (alert receivers 4)	Transmitters and Receivers	France	Ugo Fermi	197
286	RR-49A (alert receivers 5)	Transmitters and Receivers	France	Jan Poortman	199
287	RR-117 (alert receivers 6)	Transmitters and Receivers	France		201
201	MIT-117 (CHELLIECEMENS O)	HOLIOTHINGIO OF ICH ROCCIAGIO	,,		- * *

Wireless for the Warrior - Volume 4

Supplement Pt. 3, Contents - 3

Contents (Continued)

Chap.	Name or type number BV 611 and BV 612 (alert rec. 7) NK 1 Introduction Armia Krajowa		Category/function	Country	Contributor	
288			Transmitters and Receivers	England		202
289			Transmitters and Receivers	Czechoslovakia	Miro Hornik	204
290			Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	206
291f)	OBA	AK1	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	208
292f)	OSB type 1	AK2	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	211
293	OSB type 2	AK3	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	213
294	OSU	AK4	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	215
295	NSP III	AK5	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	216
296	NS 30	AK6	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	218
297	NS 35	AK7	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	220
298	RK-1	AK8	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	222
299	Lightning	AK9	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	223
300	Thunderstorm	AK10	Transmitters and Receivers	Poland	Bogdan Szkudlarek	226
	nfo page					230

Excel file for searching Chapters.

Also dependent on incoming material from the much respected contributors, it was seldom possible to put chapters together in a specific and logical sequence. This was quite clear when the WftW Vol. 4 Supplements series started with separate loose leaf chapters.

With nearly 300 chapters it became rather awkward to find back a specific chapter. It was Pete McCollum, N0TDM, who prepared an Excel file which allowed easy searching and sorting the 300 currently published chapters. For easy standard search a printable index was later produced. See the Downloads page: www.wftw.nl/downloads.html

A loose leaf folder for WftW Volume 4 Supplement.

Shown right is a suggestion for a simple and inexpensive method to keep the printed chapters together in plastic clear view A4 document folders. Printable front cover sheets, provided in the Downloads chapter of this site, will give the folders an attractive appearance.

Printed and bound copies of Supplement Part 1, 2 and are now available, matching the size and appearance of the WftW Book series. See www.lulu.com/spotlight/wftw



COPYRIGHT

Although a number of pictures were taken by myself from borrowed equipment, the copyright of the majority of photos is owned by the contributors, who gave kind permission for publishing their material in the Supplement.

Though downloading, copying and further distribution of the *WftW Volume 4 Supplement* is highly encouraged in its original form, the use of individual pictures is not permitted and expressive permission must be obtained from the contributor mentioned in the 'References' of the particular Supplement chapter.